• Shepherds Gate, Inc. 

• Youth Enrichment Services 

Additionally, please see Exhibit J, emails to the District in opposition to the Charter Proposals. 

4. Financial Impact:  

The District has projected a 5-year total financial loss (2027-2032) of nearly Ninety-Nine 

million dollars ($99,000,000). This estimate is based on projected tuition payments, other general 
considerations like nursing, materials, and transportation, and IDEA and Title I federal aid funding 

(assuming the charter schools meet their  target student enrollment figures).